
2024 Aid Tracking Lebanon report 

 (1 January – 25 November 2024)  
 

1. Overview of allocated and committed grants for 2024 and beyond by donor in USD (1 
January – 25 November 2024) 
Donor Funding received 

so far in 2024  
Outstanding 
Commitments for 2024i 

Amount committed 
for 2025 and beyondii 

Australia  9,627,058   1,979,892   29,934  

Austria  5,268,887   357,343   555,500  

Belgium  4,323,046   80,656   348,104  

Canada  39,854,901   7,133,325   16,208,269  

Cyprus  32,362    

Czech Republic  150,000    

Denmark  8,088,747   4,092,538   7,233,036  

Estonia     56,689  
 

EU  199,856,129   43,798,456   61,727,996  

Finland  3,352,241   386,256   1,425,700  

France  48,199,533   17,351,575   19,332,452  

Germany  157,861,862   30,906,489   90,298,775  

Greece      216,920  
 

Iceland  62,399   20,800  
 

Ireland  7,814,070   101,690   688,273  

Italy  27,533,608   7,288,463   12,271,195  

Japan  15,514,004   100,535   56,000  

Republic of Korea  9,156,630   1,000,000   3,728,371  

Kuwait  142,619      
 

Luxembourg  2,628,890   100,000   160,000  

Monaco  546,663       285,726  

Netherlands  34,311,612     6,990,200   19,884,807  

New Zealand  333,749   325,934  
 

Norway  31,392,701   3,061,379   6,279,619  

Oman  216,421      
 

Others  66,090,411   26,566,670   28,780,789  

Poland  2,568,000    

Portugal  81,345    

Private Donors  71,187,357   17,689,181   1,174,825  

Qatar  2,054,816   54,000   

Saudi Arabia  200,000    

Spain  5,053,142   1,945,591   2,476,953  

Sweden  10,272,402   7,352,125   4,903,165  

Switzerland  15,365,791   2,883,566   6,913,741  

UK  30,340,179   1,988,488   1,300,025  

USA  246,085,235   26,242,854   13,795,020  

Grand Total  1,055,566,808   210,071,615   299,858,276  



 
2. Top ten donors in 2024 in USD (1 January – 25 November 2024) 

 

Rank Donor  Funding received so far in 2024  Percent of total 

1 USA  246,085,235  23% 

2 EU  199,856,129  19% 

3 Germany  157,861,862  15% 

4 France  48,199,533  5% 

5 Canada  39,854,901  4% 

6 Netherlands  34,311,612  3% 

7 Norway  31,392,701  3% 

8 UK  30,340,179  3% 

9 Italy  27,533,608  3% 

10 Japan  15,514,004  1% 

 
3. Contributions to the Lebanon Response Plan in 2024 reported by UN and NGO 

implementing partners by sector in USD (1 January – 25 November 2024) 
 

Sector Received 
in 2024 

Carry over 
from 2023iii 

Available 
in 2024iv 

Outstanding 
Commitm 
2024 

2025 & 
beyond 
commitm 

Appeal 
2024 
(Needs) 

Percent 
funded 

Shelter 10.0 M 3.4 M 13.5 M 2.8 M 8.0 M 100.1 M 13% 

Basic 
Assistance 

75.3 M 5.8 M 81.1 M 2.2 M 1.6 M 464.5 M 17% 

Food Security 161.1 M 28.1 M 189.2 M 5.2 M 32.8 M 780.0 M 24% 

Protection (CP 
and GBV) 

52.9 M 17.1 M 70.1 M 15.0 M 28.0 M 207.4 M 34% 

Health 104.7 M 1.8 M 106.5 M 0.4 M 2.2 M 295.1 M 36% 

Nutrition 3.1 M 15.9 M 19.0 M 22.1 M 14.2 M 46.9 M 40% 

Livelihoods 42.3 M 40.0 M 82.3 M 5.4 M 31.5 M 188.0 M 44% 

WASH 57.5 M 29.0 M 86.5 M 5.9 M 35.8 M 190.0 M 46% 

Social 
Stability 

33.3 M 43.6 M 76.9 M 12.7 M 10.1 M 165.0 M 47% 

Education 56.2 M 84.4 M 140.5 M 8.6 M 21.0 M 283.9 M 50% 

Not yet 
allocated  

162.9 M 2.0 M 164.9 M 13.0 M 11.4 M 
  

Total 759.3 M 271.1 M 1030.4 M 93.5 M 196.6 M 2720.9 M 38% 
 
 

  



4. Contributions to the Flash Appeal in 2024 reported by implementing partners by sector in 
USD (1 January – 25 November 2024) 

 

Sector Received 
in 2024 

Carry over 
from 2023 

Available 
in 2024 

Outstanding 
Commitm 
2024 

2025 and 
beyond 
commitm 

Appeal 
2024 
(Needs) 

Percent 
funded 

Emergency 
Telecommunications  

0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 0.2 M 0% 

Social Stability  0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 0.4 M 1.0 M 28.0 M 0% 

Logistics  0.8 M 0.0 M 0.8 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 10.8 M 7% 

Food Security & 
Agriculture  

13.2 M 0.0 M 13.2 M 0.9 M 2.6 M 131.0 M 10% 

Shelter  5.7 M 0.0 M 5.7 M 0.5 M 6.6 M 44.5 M 13% 

Site Management 
and Coordination  

1.1 M 0.0 M 1.1 M 0.1 M 6.0 M 8.4 M 13% 

Nutrition  1.1 M 0.0 M 1.1 M 0.0 M 0.1 M 7.9 M 14% 

Basic Assistance  10.0 M 0.0 M 10.0 M 3.3 M 2.7 M 47.0 M 21% 

Protection (CP, GBV) 9.0 M 0.0 M 9.0 M 1.7 M 1.6 M 41.7 M 22% 

WASH  8.4 M 0.0 M 8.4 M 3.7 M 1.4 M 38.4 M 22% 

Livelihoods  4.1 M 0.6 M 4.7 M 1.2 M 0.8 M 11.2 M 42% 

Education  7.1 M 0.0 M 7.1 M 1.3 M 0.4 M 15.4 M 46% 

Health  41.4 M 0.0 M 41.4 M 5.2 M 1.0 M 40.0 M 103% 

Coordination, 
Community 
Engagement & PSEA  

1.4 M 0.0 M 1.4 M 0.0 M 0.7 M 1.3 M 105% 

Not yet allocatedv 33.3 M 0.0 M 33.3 M 2.1 M 0.0 M 
  

Total 136.5 M 0.6 M 137.1 M 20.3 M 25.1 M 425.8 M 32% 
 

  



5. Overview of confirmed allocations (new fundingvi and reprogrammedvii) to the Flash Appeal as of 
25 November 2024 in millions of USD 

Sector Total New funding Reprogrammed 

Social Stability  0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 

Protection  4.0 M 3.9 M 0.1 M 

Child Protection  2.7 M 2.2 M 0.5 M 

GBV  2.3 M 2.2 M 0.2 M 

Shelter  5.7 M 4.9 M 0.8 M 

Health  41.4 M 40.1 M 1.3 M 

Nutrition  1.1 M 1.1 M 0.0 M 

WASH  8.4 M 7.3 M 1.0 M 

Livelihoods  4.1 M 1.1 M 3.0 M 

Food Security & Agriculture  13.2 M 12.2 M 1.0 M 

Basic Assistance  10.0 M 9.6 M 0.3 M 

Education  7.1 M 6.6 M 0.5 M 

Site Management and Coordination  1.1 M 1.1 M 0.0 M 

Logistics  0.8 M 0.8 M 0.0 M 

Emergency Telecommunications  0.0 M 0.0 M 0.0 M 

Coordn, Comm Engagement & PSEA  1.4 M 1.4 M 0.0 M 

Not yet allocated to a sectorviii 33.3 M 33.3 M 0.0 M 

Total 136.5 M 127.9 M 8.6 M 

 

6. Funding summary for the response to the impact of the Escalations in Lebanon in USD (8 October 
2023 - 30 September 2024) 

Since the onset of escalations in Lebanon in 2023, the Aid Tracking system monitored new funds received/ 
committed and reprogrammed in support of the response to the escalations. These are funds that supported the 
emergency response from 8 October 2023 until to 30 September 2024, prior to the launch of the Flash Appeal on 1 
October 2024. Starting 1 October 2024, the aid tracking system now monitors funds against the Flash Appeal, 
reflected in Table 4.  

 

Sector Reprogrammed 
New Emergency 
Projects 

Total Received 
funds 

 
Health 1.3 M 5.5 M 6.8 M  

WaSH 1.3 M 4.6 M 5.9 M  

Food Security & Agriculture 2.3 M 1.5 M 3.8 M  

Protection (CP & GBV) 1.0 M 2.1 M 3.1 M  

Education 0.0 M 3.0 M 3.0 M  

Basic Assistance 1.0 M 1.4 M 2.3 M  

Nutrition 0.3 M 1.5 M 1.8 M  

Shelter 0.6 M 0.9 M 1.5 M  

Livelihoods 0.5 M 0.5 M 0.9 M  

Social Stability 0.3 M 0.1 M 0.4 M  

Not yet allocated   5.9 M 5.9 M  

Total 8.5 M 26.9 M 35.4 M  



 

 
i Outstanding commitments 2024: Funds committed by a donor in a signed agreement for implementation, expected to be 
received in 2024 at a later date but not yet received in bank. 
ii Outstanding commitments 2025: Funds committed by a donor in a signed agreement for implementation, expected to be 
received in 2025 but not yet received in bank. 
iii This total reported by partners includes unspent funds received before 2024 and funds received in 2023 for 2024 activities. 
iv Available funds include funds received in 2024 and funds carried over from 2023. In total, partners have 38% of the funding 
required to implement activities under the 2024 LRP. 
v 19.6M is currently available in the Lebanon Humanitarian Fund that it still pending allocation 
vi New funding: funding received/committed in support of activities under the Flash Appeal which was launched on 1 October. 
vii Reprogrammed: funding received/committed prior to the Flash Appeal which launched on 1 October, and now the funds were 
reprogrammed after 1 October in support of activities under the Flash Appeal 
viii 19.6M is currently available in the Lebanon Humanitarian Fund that it still pending allocation 


